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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 54

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 24 FEBRUARY 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01)

54. Mr D Joseph (DA-WC) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether the (a) telephone lines have been suspended and (b) postal services are in arrears
in each office of her department in the Eastern Cape; if so, (i) what are the reasons for this,

(ii) when will payment be made in each case and (iii) what will the additional costs be?
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REPLY:
(a) No, the Department of Water Affairs’ telephone lines in the Eastern Cape have not
been suspended.

(b)(i) No, the Department of Water Affairs’ postal services in the Eastern Cape are not in
arrears.

(b)(ii) Falls away.

(b)(iii) Falis away.
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